Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S, Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): BASF Coatings AG Muenster, Germany Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: BASF Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address: D-67056 Ludwigshafen City:
X OtherCorporation Citizenship (see guidelines) German Execution Date(s) May 4, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	State: Country: Germany Zip: Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment	Corporation Citizenship German Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing SICO; SICOMIN; SICOTAN; SICOFLUSH; SIC	I identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,310,658; 1,310,657; 1,310,656; 1,293,661; 1,281,161; 1,280,365; 2,067,506 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes y No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Keil & Weinkauf	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 1350 Connecticut Avenue No. 100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 280.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:
State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: 202-659-0100 Fax Number: 202-659-0105 Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 11-0345 Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Jason D. Voight Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of a considerable sum, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

A\$\$IGNOR: BASF Coatings AG

Muenster Germany

German Nationality

As shown

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: BASF Aktiengesellschaft

D-67056 Ludwigshafen

Germany German Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all rights to the following trademark registrations:

Reg. No. 1,310,658
Reg. No. 1,293,661
Reg. No. 1,310,657
Reg. No. 1,281,161
Reg. No. 1,280,365
Reg. No. 2,067,506
Reg. No. 1,310,656

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said registration said Certificate of Registration and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said registration and said Certificate of Registration and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0591

In witness whereof, we hereunto set our hands:

BASF Coatings AG

Dated:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0592